
 

 
 

 

NTPC Tamilnadu Energy Company Limited 

Vallur Thermal Power Project 
 

 

NOTICE INVITING TENDER (NIT) 
(Domestic Competitive Bidding) 

 

Ref. NTECL/C&M/OT/CS-4740        Dt: 03.08.2021 
 

NTPC Tamilnadu Energy Company Limited (NTECL), a JV of NTPC & TANGEDCO invites 

online bids for its 2 X 500 MW + 1 X 500 MW Thermal Power Project at Vellivoyal Chavadi 

Post, Ponneri Taluk, Thiruvallur Distt., Chennai, Tamilnadu from eligible bidders who fulfill the 

Qualifying Requirements stipulated below, for the following package: 
 

Description of work Bid Security(EMD) Contract period 
Annual Maintenance Contract 
for Ash slurry disposal lines and 
Ash pond management of 
NTECL 

Compliance to Bid Security 
Declaration shall be 

submitted by accepting GTE 
condition on e-tender portal 

12 (Twelve)  
Months 

 

 

BRIEF SCOPE OF WORK: 
 

The scope of the subject package envisages “Annual Maintenance Contract for Ash slurry 

disposal lines and Ash pond management of NTECL”. 
 
 

 

QUALIFYING REQUIREMENTS (OR): 
 

A. The average annual turnover of the bidder in the preceding three (03) financial years as on 

the date of techno-commercial bid opening, shall not be less than Rs.78.64 Lakhs (Rupees 

seventy eight lakhs and sixty four thousand). 
 

Notes :  
 

i) Other income shall not be considered for arriving at annual turnover. 
 

ii) In case where audited results for the last financial year as on the date of techno-

commercial bid opening are not available, the financial results certified by a practicing 

Chartered Accountants shall be considered acceptable. In case, the bidder is not able to 

submit the certificate from Practicing Chartered Accountants certifying its financial 

parameters, the audited results of three consecutive financial years preceding the last 

financial year shall be considered for evaluating the financial parameters. Further, a 

Certificate would be required from the CEO/CFO as per the format enclosed in the 

bidding documents stating that the financial results of the Company are under audit as 

on the date of Techno-Commercial bid opening and the Certificate from the practicing 

Chartered Accountants certifying the financial parameters is not available. 
 

B# The bidder in the preceding seven years prior to the date of techno-commercial bid opening 

should have executed 
 

1.Maintenance work of Ash disposal pipelines of 250 NB or higher size including 

replacement of minimum length of 2 kilometres with, 
 

OR 
 

2. Erection work of Ash disposal pipelines of 250 NB  or higher size including replacement 

of minimum length of 2 kilometres with, 
 

OR 

 
 

3.Operation & Maintenance (Mechanical) / Erection-cum-Maintenance (Mechanical) / 

Mechanical Erection / Mechanical maintenance works, in any coal-fired Thermal power plant 

of Unit capacity 200MW and above with, 



                Ref : NTECL/C&M/OT/CS-4740       Dt: 03.08.2021 

Page 2 of 3  Signature & Seal of Bidder 

 

 

Note :- The work “executed” means that the bidder should have achieved the progress specified in 

the QR even if the total contract is not completed / closed. The same shall be supported by 

documentary evidence issued by concerned authority. 
 

 BRIEF DETAILS 
 

Bid Document No. NTECL/C&M/OT/CS-4740 Date 03.08.2021 

Description of Work 
Annual Maintenance Contract for Ash slurry 

disposal lines and Ash pond management of 

NTECL 

Bid Document Sale Period  From 03.08.2021 

Cost of Bidding document  NIL 

Submission of Bids (Both Techno-

Commercial Bid and Price Bid) i.e. 

Envelope – I & II together. 

 

14.08.2021 Up to 17:30 Hours. 

Techno – Commercial Bid Opening 

(Envelope – I) 

 

16.08.2021 at 15:00 Hours. 

Opening of Price Bids Shall be intimated later 

EMD 

Compliance to Bid Security Declaration shall 

be submitted by accepting GTE condition on                

e-tender portal 

After Techno-commercial bid opening, the bids submitted shall be evaluated for 

meeting both the Qualifying Requirements & Technical Requirements and only those 

bids meeting the Qualifying Requirements and complying with the Technical 

Requirements shall be considered for Price Bid Opening. 
 

The date of opening of Price Bid shall be intimated separately. 
 

 

 

i)   Single (01) order value not less than Rs.62.91 Lakhs. 

   (Rupees sixty two lakhs and ninety one thousand) 

OR 

ii) Two (02) orders each of value not less than Rs.39.32 Lakhs 

 (Rupees thirty nine lakhs and thirty two thousand) 
 

OR 

iii) Three  (03) orders each of value not less than Rs.31.46 lakhs 

(Rupees thirty one lakhs and forty six thousand) 
 

#Execution of following jobs in isolation shall not be treated as credential for the subject 

works:  

i. Execution of structural fabrication only 

ii. Civil pedestal jobs for laying of ash pipe lines only 

iii. Pipe line rotation job only 

C 
The bidder should have Provident Fund code (PF code) number allotted by concerned 

Regional Provident Fund Authority. 

D The bidder should have GSTIN number issued by concerned authorities. 



                Ref : NTECL/C&M/OT/CS-4740       Dt: 03.08.2021 

Page 3 of 3  Signature & Seal of Bidder 

 

Address for bid submission of Bids 

Addl. General Manager (C&M), 

Contracts and Materials Dept., 

NTPC Tamilnadu Energy Company Ltd, 

Vallur Thermal Power Project, 

Site Office: VellivoyalChavadi Post, 

PonneriTaluk, Thiruvallur District 

Chennai - 600103, Tamilnadu. 

Fax: 044 - 27966065 / 27966033 

Location of Tender box in NTECL  

Site office premises  

Contracts & Materials Dept. Hall, 

NTECL Office Complex. (Site Office) 

 

Sumitha Babu G 

Sr. Manager (C&M), NTECL 

Mob. No : 9445002574 

Email: gsumithababu@ntpc.co.in 

T. Rajesh Kumar,  AGM (Contracts).  

Mob.No-9445869131 

Email: rajeshkumart@ntpc.co.in 
 

 

 
 

mailto:rajeshkumart@ntpc.co.in

